



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le* patrimoine de l'Ontario, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

FILE NO. L.5.2.7.

1986 01 08

REGISTERED MAIL

Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, TORONTO, Ontario M7A 2R9

Dear Sirs:

Re: Ontario Heritage Act -By-law 85-267 - Designation of Central United Church, 160 Spring Street in Sault Ste. Marie

Further to my letter of July 31, 1985, enclosed herewith please find one certified copy of By-law 85-267 which by-law is being forwarded to you pursuant to Section 29 of The Ontario Heritage Act.

Yours truly,

L. A. Bottos, City Solicitor

LAB: bb

Encl.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF SAULT STE. MARIE

BY- LAW NO. 85-267

HISTORIC SITES: A by-law to designate the property known municipally as Central United Church as being of historical value or interest.

WHEREAS Section 29, of The Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, c. 337 authorizes the Council of a municipality to enact by-laws to designate real property, including all buildings and structures thereon, to be of architectural or historic value or interest; and

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie has caused to be served on the owners of the lands known as Central United Church and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation notice of intention to so designate the aforesaid real property and has caused such notice of intention to be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality for each of three consecutive weeks; and

WHEREAS no notice of objection to the proposed designation has been served on the Clerk of the municipality;

THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie ENACTS as follows:

1. There is designated as being of historical value or interest the real property known as Central United Church, more particularly described as Lot 13, Hughes "B" Subdivision, Plan 5884.

READ THREE times and PASSED in open Council this 8th day of October, 1985.

CLERK - WILLIAM G. LINDSAY

i, WILLIAM GRASON LINDSAY, City Clerk of The Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie, certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the original document of which it purports to be a copy.

DATED at Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario, this

8th day of

January, 1986.